
THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
LSU Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 09, 2017)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 10-21 8-8 1-10 1-3
CONFERENCE 2-16 1-8 1-8 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-5 7-0 0-2 1-3

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

02 BLAKENEY, Antonio 31-30 1019 32.9 194-424  . 4 5 8 53-148  . 3 5 8 92-127  . 7 2 4 32 117 149 4.8 49 0 54 64 3 21 533 17.2
01 REATH, Duop 31-30 859 27.7 157-308  . 5 1 0 11-35  . 3 1 4 47-78  . 6 0 3 65 128 193 6.2 105 6 25 65 46 16 372 12.0
00 SAMPSON, Brandon 31-26 853 27.5 121-255  . 4 7 5 39-115  . 3 3 9 78-100  . 7 8 0 18 78 96 3.1 55 0 42 63 14 19 359 11.6
32 VICTOR II, Craig 8-5 202 25.3 32-79  . 4 0 5 0-2  . 0 0 0 20-30  . 6 6 7 23 38 61 7.6 22 0 8 12 5 10 84 10.5
04 MAYS, Skylar 31-25 711 22.9 83-202  . 4 1 1 21-64  . 3 2 8 69-85  . 8 1 2 16 53 69 2.2 55 0 113 69 2 40 256 8.3
44 SIMS, Wayde 31-5 588 19.0 77-153  . 5 0 3 14-34  . 4 1 2 32-43  . 7 4 4 39 78 117 3.8 53 1 17 32 14 22 200 6.5
21 EPPS, Aaron 30-19 515 17.2 71-144  . 4 9 3 14-32  . 4 3 8 29-43  . 6 7 4 55 78 133 4.4 85 2 13 41 11 5 185 6.2
11 PATTERSON, Jalyn 31-10 690 22.3 65-171  . 3 8 0 29-100  . 2 9 0 20-32  . 6 2 5 14 80 94 3.0 41 0 93 54 3 38 179 5.8
03 ROBINSON III, Elbert 22-1 140 6.4 17-28  . 6 0 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 12-29  . 4 1 4 13 18 31 1.4 39 0 6 20 6 3 46 2.1
45 EDDLESTONE, Brand 12-1 99 8.3 7-14  . 5 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 15 11 26 2.2 12 1 1 3 1 0 18 1.5
10 JENKINS, Branden 18-2 152 8.4 8-40  . 2 0 0 4-13  . 3 0 8 4-11  . 3 6 4 2 8 10 0.6 18 0 11 7 1 5 24 1.3
05 HAYWARD, Kieran 26-0 214 8.2 10-45  . 2 2 2 9-31  . 2 9 0 3-5  . 6 0 0 9 20 29 1.1 31 0 8 4 3 4 32 1.2
20 BRIDGEWATER, Brian 23-1 103 4.5 10-21  . 4 7 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-7  . 8 5 7 7 11 18 0.8 21 0 3 6 1 2 26 1.1
12 GRAVES, Marshall 15-0 48 3.2 1-9  . 1 1 1 0-6  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 4 5 0.3 7 0 3 3 0 1 4 0.3
15 VIAL, Reed 7-0 7 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.1

Team 46 40 86 2 7
Total.......... 31 6200 853-1893  . 4 5 1 196-584  . 3 3 6 417-599  . 6 9 6 355 763 1118 36.1 595 10 397 451 110 186 2319 74.8
Opponents...... 31 6200 897-1899  . 4 7 2 277-724  . 3 8 3 501-698  . 7 1 8 349 792 1141 36.8 556 - 484 383 112 215 2572 83.0

TEAM STATISTICS LSU OPP
SCORING 2319 2572
  Points per game 74.8 83.0
  Scoring margin -8.2 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 853-1893 897-1899
  Field goal pct  . 4 5 1  . 4 7 2
3 POINT FG-ATT 196-584 277-724
  3-point FG pct  . 3 3 6  . 3 8 3
  3-pt FG made per game 6.3 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 417-599 501-698
  Free throw pct  . 6 9 6  . 7 1 8
  F-Throws made per game 13.5 16.2
REBOUNDS 1118 1141
  Rebounds per game 36.1 36.8
  Rebounding margin -0.7 -
ASSISTS 397 484
  Assists per game 12.8 15.6
TURNOVERS 451 383
  Turnovers per game 14.5 12.4
  Turnover margin -2.2 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 186 215
  Steals per game 6.0 6.9
BLOCKS 110 112
  Blocks per game 3.5 3.6
ATTENDANCE 112307 137782
  Home games-Avg/Game 16-7019 11-11432
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-3008

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
LSU 1057 1262 2319
Opponents 1262 1310 2572

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/12/16 WOFFORD W 91-69 6690
11/15/16 SOUTHERN MISS W 78-61 6942
11/18/16 NORTH FLORIDA W 78-70 6953
11/23/16 vs Wichita State  L 47-82 1206
11/24/16 vs Old Dominion W 66-60 1060
11/25/16 vs VCU  L 74-85 1201
11/29/16 HOUSTON W 84-65 6695
12/13/16 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL W 70-66 6415
12/17/16 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 88-80 7222
12/19/16 COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON W 75-65 6619
12/22/16 at Wake Forest  L 76-110 9643

* 12/29/16 VANDERBILT  L 89-96 7853
* 1-4-17 at Mizzou W 88-77 9404
* 01/07/17 MISSISSIPPI STATE  L 78-95 7626
* 01/11/17 at Texas A&M  L 62-92 8033
* 01/14/17 ALABAMA  L 66-81 8419
* 01/18/17 at Auburn  L 74-78 8327
* 01/21/17 at Arkansas  L 86-99 16333
* 01/25/17 FLORIDA  L 71-106 7009

01/28/17 at Texas Tech  L 64-77 11056
* 02/01/17 SOUTH CAROLINA  L 63-88 6478
* 02/04/17 TEXAS A&M  L 73-85 7059
* 02-07-17 at Kentucky  L 85-92 23657
* 02/11/17 ARKANSAS  L 70-78 7132
* 2/14/17 at Ole Miss  L 76-96 7131
* 2/18/17 at Alabama  L 72-90 15383
* 02/21/17 AUBURN  L 75-98 6638
* 02/25/17 at Georgia  L 80-82 10042
* 03/01/17 TENNESSEE W 92-82 6557
* 03-04-17 at Mississippi State  L 76-88 6739

03/08/17 vs Mississippi State  L 52-79 8567

* - Conference game



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
LSU Category Leaders (as of Mar 09, 2017)

All games

Points G Pts Pts/G
BLAKENEY, Antonio 31 533 17.2
REATH, Duop 31 372 12.0
SAMPSON, Brandon 31 359 11.6
MAYS, Skylar 31 256 8.3
SIMS, Wayde 31 200 6.5
EPPS, Aaron 30 185 6.2
PATTERSON, Jalyn 31 179 5.8
VICTOR II, Craig 8 84 10.5
ROBINSON III, Elbert 22 46 2.1
HAYWARD, Kieran 26 32 1.2
BRIDGEWATER, Brian 23 26 1.1
JENKINS, Branden 18 24 1.3

Scoring Average G Pts Avg/G
BLAKENEY, Antonio 31 533 17.2
REATH, Duop 31 372 12.0
SAMPSON, Brandon 31 359 11.6
VICTOR II, Craig 8 84 10.5
MAYS, Skylar 31 256 8.3
SIMS, Wayde 31 200 6.5
EPPS, Aaron 30 185 6.2
PATTERSON, Jalyn 31 179 5.8
ROBINSON III, Elbert 22 46 2.1
EDDLESTONE, Brandon 12 18 1.5
JENKINS, Branden 18 24 1.3
HAYWARD, Kieran 26 32 1.2

FG Percentage FG Att Pct
ROBINSON III, Elbert 17 28  . 6 0 7
REATH, Duop 157 308  . 5 1 0
SIMS, Wayde 77 153  . 5 0 3
EDDLESTONE, Brandon 7 14  . 5 0 0
EPPS, Aaron 71 144  . 4 9 3
BRIDGEWATER, Brian 10 21  . 4 7 6
SAMPSON, Brandon 121 255  . 4 7 5
BLAKENEY, Antonio 194 424  . 4 5 8
MAYS, Skylar 83 202  . 4 1 1
VICTOR II, Craig 32 79  . 4 0 5
PATTERSON, Jalyn 65 171  . 3 8 0
HAYWARD, Kieran 10 45  . 2 2 2

Field Goal Attempts G Att Att/G
BLAKENEY, Antonio 31 424 13.7
REATH, Duop 31 308 9.9
SAMPSON, Brandon 31 255 8.2
MAYS, Skylar 31 202 6.5
PATTERSON, Jalyn 31 171 5.5

Field Goals Made G Made Made/G
BLAKENEY, Antonio 31 194 6.3
REATH, Duop 31 157 5.1
SAMPSON, Brandon 31 121 3.9
MAYS, Skylar 31 83 2.7
SIMS, Wayde 31 77 2.5

3-Point Percentage 3FG Att Pct
EDDLESTONE, Brandon 2 4  . 5 0 0
EPPS, Aaron 14 32  . 4 3 8
SIMS, Wayde 14 34  . 4 1 2
BLAKENEY, Antonio 53 148  . 3 5 8
SAMPSON, Brandon 39 115  . 3 3 9
MAYS, Skylar 21 64  . 3 2 8
REATH, Duop 11 35  . 3 1 4
JENKINS, Branden 4 13  . 3 0 8
HAYWARD, Kieran 9 31  . 2 9 0
PATTERSON, Jalyn 29 100  . 2 9 0
GRAVES, Marshall 0 6  . 0 0 0
VICTOR II, Craig 0 2  . 0 0 0

3-Point FG Attempts G Att Att/G
BLAKENEY, Antonio 31 148 4.8
SAMPSON, Brandon 31 115 3.7
PATTERSON, Jalyn 31 100 3.2
MAYS, Skylar 31 64 2.1
REATH, Duop 31 35 1.1

3-Point FG Made G Made Made/G
BLAKENEY, Antonio 31 53 1.7
SAMPSON, Brandon 31 39 1.3
PATTERSON, Jalyn 31 29 0.9
MAYS, Skylar 31 21 0.7
SIMS, Wayde 31 14 0.5
EPPS, Aaron 30 14 0.5

Free Throw Percent FG Att Pct
BRIDGEWATER, Brian 6 7  . 8 5 7
MAYS, Skylar 69 85  . 8 1 2
SAMPSON, Brandon 78 100  . 7 8 0
SIMS, Wayde 32 43  . 7 4 4
BLAKENEY, Antonio 92 127  . 7 2 4
EPPS, Aaron 29 43  . 6 7 4
VICTOR II, Craig 20 30  . 6 6 7
GRAVES, Marshall 2 3  . 6 6 7
PATTERSON, Jalyn 20 32  . 6 2 5
REATH, Duop 47 78  . 6 0 3
HAYWARD, Kieran 3 5  . 6 0 0
EDDLESTONE, Brandon 2 4  . 5 0 0
VIAL, Reed 1 2  . 5 0 0

Free Throw Attempts G Att Att/G
BLAKENEY, Antonio 31 127 4.1
SAMPSON, Brandon 31 100 3.2
MAYS, Skylar 31 85 2.7
REATH, Duop 31 78 2.5
SIMS, Wayde 31 43 1.4
EPPS, Aaron 30 43 1.4

Free Throws Made G Made Made/G
BLAKENEY, Antonio 31 92 3.0
SAMPSON, Brandon 31 78 2.5
MAYS, Skylar 31 69 2.2
REATH, Duop 31 47 1.5
SIMS, Wayde 31 32 1.0



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
LSU Category Leaders (as of Mar 09, 2017)

All games

Rebounds G Reb Reb/G
REATH, Duop 31 193 6.2
BLAKENEY, Antonio 31 149 4.8
EPPS, Aaron 30 133 4.4
SIMS, Wayde 31 117 3.8
SAMPSON, Brandon 31 96 3.1

Rebound Average G Reb Avg/G
VICTOR II, Craig 8 61 7.6
REATH, Duop 31 193 6.2
BLAKENEY, Antonio 31 149 4.8
EPPS, Aaron 30 133 4.4
SIMS, Wayde 31 117 3.8

Assists G No. Ast/G
MAYS, Skylar 31 113 3.6
PATTERSON, Jalyn 31 93 3.0
BLAKENEY, Antonio 31 54 1.7
SAMPSON, Brandon 31 42 1.4
REATH, Duop 31 25 0.8

Steals G No. Stl/G
MAYS, Skylar 31 40 1.3
PATTERSON, Jalyn 31 38 1.2
SIMS, Wayde 31 22 0.7
BLAKENEY, Antonio 31 21 0.7
SAMPSON, Brandon 31 19 0.6

Offensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G
REATH, Duop 31 65 2.1
EPPS, Aaron 30 55 1.8
SIMS, Wayde 31 39 1.3
BLAKENEY, Antonio 31 32 1.0
VICTOR II, Craig 8 23 2.9

Defensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G
REATH, Duop 31 128 4.1
BLAKENEY, Antonio 31 117 3.8
PATTERSON, Jalyn 31 80 2.6
SIMS, Wayde 31 78 2.5
EPPS, Aaron 30 78 2.6
SAMPSON, Brandon 31 78 2.5

Blocked Shots G No. Blk/G
REATH, Duop 31 46 1.5
SIMS, Wayde 31 14 0.5
SAMPSON, Brandon 31 14 0.5
EPPS, Aaron 30 11 0.4
ROBINSON III, Elbert 22 6 0.3

Minutes G No. Min/G
BLAKENEY, Antonio 31 1019 32.9
REATH, Duop 31 859 27.7
SAMPSON, Brandon 31 853 27.5
MAYS, Skylar 31 711 22.9
PATTERSON, Jalyn 31 690 22.3

Fouls G No. Per/G
REATH, Duop 31 105 3.4
EPPS, Aaron 30 85 2.8
SAMPSON, Brandon 31 55 1.8
MAYS, Skylar 31 55 1.8
SIMS, Wayde 31 53 1.7

Foulouts G No.
REATH, Duop 31 6
EPPS, Aaron 30 2
EDDLESTONE, Brandon 12 1
SIMS, Wayde 31 1

Turnovers G No. TO/G
MAYS, Skylar 31 69 2.2
REATH, Duop 31 65 2.1
BLAKENEY, Antonio 31 64 2.1
SAMPSON, Brandon 31 63 2.0
PATTERSON, Jalyn 31 54 1.7



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
LSU Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 09, 2017)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

WOFFORD 11/12/16 91-69  W 34-66  . 5 1 5 6-21  . 2 8 6 17-21  . 8 1 0 17 24 41 41.0 15 11 7 5 9 91 91.0
SOUTHERN MISS 11/15/16 78-61  W 30-56  . 5 3 6 9-16  . 5 6 3 9-19  . 4 7 4 6 33 39 40.0 17 16 13 4 5 78 84.5
NORTH FLORIDA 11/18/16 78-70  W 29-62  . 4 6 8 7-19  . 3 6 8 13-23  . 5 6 5 11 23 34 38.0 24 15 14 3 8 78 82.3
vs Wichita State 11/23/16 47-82  L 18-64  . 2 8 1 4-25  . 1 6 0 7-13  . 5 3 8 12 26 38 38.0 18 8 16 6 9 47 73.5
vs Old Dominion 11/24/16 66-60  W 24-50  . 4 8 0 3-18  . 1 6 7 15-22  . 6 8 2 8 32 40 38.4 18 6 21 5 5 66 72.0
vs VCU 11/25/16 74-85  L 28-57  . 4 9 1 4-12  . 3 3 3 14-20  . 7 0 0 9 27 36 38.0 18 15 18 5 3 74 72.3
HOUSTON 11/29/16 84-65  W 36-72  . 5 0 0 8-18  . 4 4 4 4-9  . 4 4 4 20 26 46 39.1 22 23 12 9 7 84 74.0
NORTH CAROLINA CENT 12/13/16 70-66  W 29-65  . 4 4 6 7-21  . 3 3 3 5-11  . 4 5 5 17 23 40 39.2 13 13 18 4 8 70 73.5
TEXAS SOUTHERN 12/17/16 88-80  W 33-63  . 5 2 4 8-17  . 4 7 1 14-17  . 8 2 4 11 27 38 39.1 23 15 14 8 5 88 75.1
COLLEGE OF CHARLEST 12/19/16 75-65  W 29-58  . 5 0 0 3-10  . 3 0 0 14-18  . 7 7 8 12 31 43 39.5 20 12 16 6 4 75 75.1
at Wake Forest 12/22/16 76-110  L 24-60  . 4 0 0 4-14  . 2 8 6 24-35  . 6 8 6 16 21 37 39.3 16 8 16 3 10 76 75.2
VANDERBILT 12/29/16 89-96  L 31-54  . 5 7 4 17-28  . 6 0 7 10-16  . 6 2 5 6 23 29 38.4 17 18 15 3 7 89 76.3
at Mizzou 1-4-17 88-77  W 35-73  . 4 7 9 7-18  . 3 8 9 11-16  . 6 8 8 10 34 44 38.8 22 17 10 5 9 88 77.2
MISSISSIPPI STATE 01/07/17 78-95  L 29-72  . 4 0 3 9-27  . 3 3 3 11-17  . 6 4 7 17 22 39 38.9 17 15 14 5 4 78 77.3
at Texas A&M 01/11/17 62-92  L 25-68  . 3 6 8 3-14  . 2 1 4 9-18  . 5 0 0 12 20 32 38.4 22 14 12 0 7 62 76.3
ALABAMA 01/14/17 66-81  L 23-54  . 4 2 6 5-16  . 3 1 3 15-21  . 7 1 4 9 28 37 38.3 22 15 18 5 7 66 75.6
at Auburn 01/18/17 74-78  L 29-74  . 3 9 2 6-26  . 2 3 1 10-13  . 7 6 9 22 24 46 38.8 19 11 15 2 6 74 75.5
at Arkansas 01/21/17 86-99  L 32-62  . 5 1 6 7-20  . 3 5 0 15-30  . 5 0 0 11 19 30 38.3 24 14 12 4 4 86 76.1
FLORIDA 01/25/17 71-106  L 28-64  . 4 3 8 2-17  . 1 1 8 13-19  . 6 8 4 9 22 31 37.9 19 15 11 1 5 71 75.8
at Texas Tech 01/28/17 64-77  L 23-49  . 4 6 9 9-21  . 4 2 9 9-16  . 5 6 3 3 22 25 37.2 17 13 12 3 2 64 75.2
SOUTH CAROLINA 02/01/17 63-88  L 24-60  . 4 0 0 6-20  . 3 0 0 9-14  . 6 4 3 12 24 36 37.2 23 10 22 3 7 63 74.7
TEXAS A&M 02/04/17 73-85  L 26-57  . 4 5 6 8-18  . 4 4 4 13-13 1.000 10 26 36 37.1 21 12 17 4 2 73 74.6
at Kentucky 02-07-17 85-92  L 32-64  . 5 0 0 10-23  . 4 3 5 11-15  . 7 3 3 8 18 26 36.7 22 13 14 1 6 85 75.0
ARKANSAS 02/11/17 70-78  L 26-67  . 3 8 8 4-15  . 2 6 7 14-21  . 6 6 7 18 32 50 37.2 18 12 16 1 6 70 74.8
at Ole Miss 2/14/17 76-96  L 25-58  . 4 3 1 8-20  . 4 0 0 18-21  . 8 5 7 10 23 33 37.0 22 11 19 1 5 76 74.9
at Alabama 2/18/17 72-90  L 26-54  . 4 8 1 4-13  . 3 0 8 16-22  . 7 2 7 10 18 28 36.7 18 9 15 1 6 72 74.8
AUBURN 02/21/17 75-98  L 24-59  . 4 0 7 8-22  . 3 6 4 19-21  . 9 0 5 10 20 30 36.4 18 12 16 0 6 75 74.8
at Georgia 02/25/17 80-82  L 28-60  . 4 6 7 7-19  . 3 6 8 17-20  . 8 5 0 11 23 34 36.4 19 14 10 2 5 80 75.0
TENNESSEE 03/01/17 92-82  W 29-58  . 5 0 0 7-15  . 4 6 7 27-37  . 7 3 0 8 25 33 36.2 21 11 8 3 9 92 75.6
at Mississippi State 03-04-17 76-88  L 26-59  . 4 4 1 5-19  . 2 6 3 19-23  . 8 2 6 10 22 32 36.1 17 11 11 3 6 76 75.6
vs Mississippi State 03/08/17 52-79  L 18-54  . 3 3 3 1-22  . 0 4 5 15-18  . 8 3 3 10 25 35 36.1 13 8 19 5 4 52 74.8
LSU 2319 853-1893  . 4 5 1 196-584  . 3 3 6 417-599  . 6 9 6 355 763 1118 36.1 595 397 451 110 186 2319 74.8

Opponents 2572 897-1899  . 4 7 2 277-724  . 3 8 3 501-698  . 7 1 8 349 792 1141 36.8 556 484 383 112 215 2572 83.0

Games played: 31
Points/game: 74.8
FG Pct: 45.1
3FG Pct: 33.6
FT Pct: 69.6

Rebounds/game: 36.1
Assists/game: 12.8
Turnovers/game: 14.5
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
Steals/game: 6.0
Blocks/game: 3.5



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
LSU Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 09, 2017)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

WOFFORD 11/12/16 91-69  W 24-65  . 3 6 9 8-22  . 3 6 4 13-13 1.000 16 18 34 34.0 19 9 12 0 2 69 69.0
SOUTHERN MISS 11/15/16 78-61  W 24-61  . 3 9 3 4-24  . 1 6 7 9-15  . 6 0 0 8 25 33 33.5 18 11 14 2 1 61 65.0
NORTH FLORIDA 11/18/16 78-70  W 25-57  . 4 3 9 7-24  . 2 9 2 13-28  . 4 6 4 14 30 44 37.0 22 15 20 5 4 70 66.7
vs Wichita State 11/23/16 47-82  L 31-69  . 4 4 9 9-18  . 5 0 0 11-18  . 6 1 1 17 38 55 41.5 14 16 14 3 7 82 70.5
vs Old Dominion 11/24/16 66-60  W 23-63  . 3 6 5 6-18  . 3 3 3 8-15  . 5 3 3 13 22 35 40.2 21 13 11 0 9 60 68.4
vs VCU 11/25/16 74-85  L 32-65  . 4 9 2 6-17  . 3 5 3 15-22  . 6 8 2 10 23 33 39.0 20 19 8 3 14 85 71.2
HOUSTON 11/29/16 84-65  W 21-52  . 4 0 4 5-17  . 2 9 4 18-24  . 7 5 0 9 19 28 37.4 14 5 13 4 2 65 70.3
NORTH CAROLINA CENT 12/13/16 70-66  W 27-58  . 4 6 6 7-22  . 3 1 8 5-11  . 4 5 5 13 23 36 37.2 17 13 19 6 5 66 69.8
TEXAS SOUTHERN 12/17/16 88-80  W 27-63  . 4 2 9 7-25  . 2 8 0 19-30  . 6 3 3 15 21 36 37.1 18 16 10 3 8 80 70.9
COLLEGE OF CHARLEST 12/19/16 75-65  W 23-63  . 3 6 5 2-18  . 1 1 1 17-19  . 8 9 5 10 19 29 36.3 16 9 9 4 8 65 70.3
at Wake Forest 12/22/16 76-110  L 41-69  . 5 9 4 16-26  . 6 1 5 12-18  . 6 6 7 12 27 39 36.5 28 22 14 6 7 110 73.9
VANDERBILT 12/29/16 89-96  L 31-58  . 5 3 4 16-32  . 5 0 0 18-24  . 7 5 0 9 20 29 35.9 15 18 11 1 9 96 75.8
at Mizzou 1-4-17 88-77  W 27-63  . 4 2 9 7-27  . 2 5 9 16-26  . 6 1 5 10 31 41 36.3 14 16 14 5 3 77 75.8
MISSISSIPPI STATE 01/07/17 78-95  L 33-61  . 5 4 1 11-22  . 5 0 0 18-25  . 7 2 0 10 30 40 36.6 15 17 14 6 7 95 77.2
at Texas A&M 01/11/17 62-92  L 34-60  . 5 6 7 6-21  . 2 8 6 18-24  . 7 5 0 10 37 47 37.3 17 24 15 11 8 92 78.2
ALABAMA 01/14/17 66-81  L 25-63  . 3 9 7 10-28  . 3 5 7 21-32  . 6 5 6 15 26 41 37.5 20 15 10 3 9 81 78.4
at Auburn 01/18/17 74-78  L 27-66  . 4 0 9 5-21  . 2 3 8 19-22  . 8 6 4 17 25 42 37.8 14 10 11 8 8 78 78.4
at Arkansas 01/21/17 86-99  L 33-62  . 5 3 2 8-16  . 5 0 0 25-35  . 7 1 4 15 29 44 38.1 26 20 13 1 3 99 79.5
FLORIDA 01/25/17 71-106  L 36-64  . 5 6 3 19-33  . 5 7 6 15-23  . 6 5 2 10 29 39 38.2 21 24 12 4 6 106 80.9
at Texas Tech 01/28/17 64-77  L 25-52  . 4 8 1 12-23  . 5 2 2 15-21  . 7 1 4 9 24 33 37.9 15 17 10 2 2 77 80.7
SOUTH CAROLINA 02/01/17 63-88  L 30-61  . 4 9 2 7-21  . 3 3 3 21-31  . 6 7 7 11 27 38 37.9 17 10 14 1 10 88 81.0
TEXAS A&M 02/04/17 73-85  L 29-63  . 4 6 0 8-21  . 3 8 1 19-26  . 7 3 1 13 21 34 37.7 13 18 8 6 9 85 81.2
at Kentucky 02-07-17 85-92  L 31-63  . 4 9 2 9-25  . 3 6 0 21-26  . 8 0 8 14 26 40 37.8 17 16 14 2 8 92 81.7
ARKANSAS 02/11/17 70-78  L 24-53  . 4 5 3 10-26  . 3 8 5 20-27  . 7 4 1 3 27 30 37.5 19 14 12 7 10 78 81.5
at Ole Miss 2/14/17 76-96  L 33-61  . 5 4 1 12-27  . 4 4 4 18-20  . 9 0 0 4 25 29 37.2 15 21 11 2 14 96 82.1
at Alabama 2/18/17 72-90  L 32-60  . 5 3 3 10-25  . 4 0 0 16-24  . 6 6 7 13 20 33 37.0 15 20 10 0 7 90 82.4
AUBURN 02/21/17 75-98  L 33-64  . 5 1 6 14-31  . 4 5 2 18-22  . 8 1 8 13 26 39 37.1 18 15 13 4 9 98 83.0
at Georgia 02/25/17 80-82  L 27-54  . 5 0 0 8-19  . 4 2 1 20-25  . 8 0 0 7 22 29 36.8 17 14 10 3 5 82 83.0
TENNESSEE 03/01/17 92-82  W 25-61  . 4 1 0 10-23  . 4 3 5 22-26  . 8 4 6 11 27 38 36.8 24 12 14 4 2 82 82.9
at Mississippi State 03-04-17 76-88  L 36-66  . 5 4 5 7-22  . 3 1 8 9-13  . 6 9 2 12 27 39 36.9 21 21 11 2 7 88 83.1
vs Mississippi State 03/08/17 52-79  L 28-59  . 4 7 5 11-30  . 3 6 7 12-13  . 9 2 3 6 28 34 36.8 16 14 12 4 12 79 83.0
Opponents 2572 897-1899  . 4 7 2 277-724  . 3 8 3 501-698  . 7 1 8 349 792 1141 36.8 556 484 383 112 215 2572 83.0

LSU 2319 853-1893  . 4 5 1 196-584  . 3 3 6 417-599  . 6 9 6 355 763 1118 36.1 595 397 451 110 186 2319 74.8

Games played: 31
Points/game: 83.0
FG Pct: 47.2
3FG Pct: 38.3
FT Pct: 71.8

Rebounds/game: 36.8
Assists/game: 15.6
Turnovers/game: 12.4
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.3
Steals/game: 6.9
Blocks/game: 3.6



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
LSU Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 09, 2017)

All games

00 01 02 03 04 05 10

Opponent Date Score SAMPSON,BR REATH,DUOP BLAKENEY,A ROBINSON I MAYS,SKYLA HAYWARD,KI JENKINS,BR

WOFFORD 11/12/16 91-69 W  6 - 2 - 1  2 3 - 1 4 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 0 - 6  3 - 2 - 0 DNP
SOUTHERN MISS 11/15/16 78-61 W  1 1 - 6 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 1  2 6 - 5 - 6  4 - 2 - 0  0 - 4 - 6  0 - 2 - 1 DNP
NORTH FLORIDA 11/18/16 78-70 W  1 6 - 4 - 0  1 7 - 4 - 1  2 0 - 1 - 0  5 - 4 - 2  5 - 3 - 3  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
vs Wichita State 11/23/16 47-82 L  2 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 2 - 1  1 2 - 7 - 1  1 - 2 - 1  2 - 2 - 2  3 - 1 - 1 DNP
vs Old Dominion 11/24/16 66-60 W  2 4 - 2 - 1  1 6 - 1 0 - 0  4 - 3 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  6 - 2 - 2  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
vs VCU 11/25/16 74-85 L  7 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 5 - 3  1 4 - 2 - 0  2 - 2 - 1  1 4 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
HOUSTON 11/29/16 84-65 W  1 6 - 6 - 3  5 - 3 - 1  2 3 - 8 - 4  4 - 2 - 0  0 - 4 - 1 1 DNP DNP
NORTH CAROLINA CENTR 12/13/16 70-66 W  1 3 - 3 - 1  1 4 - 8 - 0  2 7 - 6 - 2 DNP  6 - 0 - 4  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
TEXAS SOUTHERN 12/17/16 88-80 W  1 0 - 5 - 4  2 1 - 8 - 0  1 6 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 2 - 2  8 - 3 - 1 DNP
COLLEGE OF CHARLESTO 12/19/16 75-65 W  2 0 - 3 - 0  2 3 - 8 - 2  7 - 1 0 - 3  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 3 - 4  3 - 0 - 0 DNP
at Wake Forest 12/22/16 76-110 L  8 - 3 - 0  1 2 - 4 - 0  2 1 - 4 - 1  2 - 0 - 1  6 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 1 DNP
VANDERBILT 12/29/16 89-96 L  1 2 - 1 - 1  5 - 2 - 0  2 4 - 7 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 2 - 4 DNP  5 - 1 - 2
at Mizzou 1-4-17 88-77 W  1 0 - 8 - 3  9 - 4 - 3  2 4 - 6 - 1  2 - 2 - 1  8 - 1 - 3  3 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
MISSISSIPPI STATE 01/07/17 78-95 L  6 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 1 3 - 1  1 7 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 5  8 - 1 - 0  5 - 1 - 0
at Texas A&M 01/11/17 62-92 L  7 - 2 - 4  9 - 3 - 0  1 7 - 7 - 2  3 - 3 - 0  8 - 2 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0
ALABAMA 01/14/17 66-81 L  7 - 3 - 2  1 2 - 9 - 2  1 1 - 3 - 1  1 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 4
at Auburn 01/18/17 74-78 L  5 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 6 - 2  1 3 - 7 - 1  8 - 3 - 0  4 - 2 - 4  1 - 5 - 0  3 - 0 - 0
at Arkansas 01/21/17 86-99 L  1 5 - 2 - 1  1 7 - 7 - 0  1 4 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 2 - 3 - 6  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
FLORIDA 01/25/17 71-106 L  7 - 4 - 0  1 5 - 2 - 0  4 - 9 - 1  6 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 7  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 0 - 1
at Texas Tech 01/28/17 64-77 L  3 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 1 1 - 3  2 3 - 5 - 2 DNP  2 - 1 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0
SOUTH CAROLINA 02/01/17 63-88 L  1 6 - 3 - 0  4 - 0 - 1  9 - 2 - 3  1 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 2  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 0
TEXAS A&M 02/04/17 73-85 L  2 1 - 1 - 2  1 6 - 1 6 - 0  7 - 2 - 2  0 - 3 - 0  1 2 - 0 - 4 DNP DNP
at Kentucky 02-07-17 85-92 L  1 7 - 3 - 0  8 - 1 - 0  3 1 - 1 - 5  3 - 1 - 0  5 - 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 1
ARKANSAS 02/11/17 70-78 L  1 2 - 5 - 2  1 4 - 1 5 - 0  2 1 - 1 2 - 1 DNP  4 - 4 - 5  0 - 1 - 1  1 - 1 - 0
at Ole Miss 2/14/17 76-96 L  1 1 - 4 - 3  3 - 4 - 0  2 9 - 2 - 1 DNP  1 9 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at Alabama 2/18/17 72-90 L  1 1 - 6 - 4  1 2 - 2 - 0  2 8 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 1 - 4  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 1
AUBURN 02/21/17 75-98 L  7 - 3 - 1  9 - 5 - 1  2 9 - 6 - 2 DNP  4 - 0 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 1 - 0
at Georgia 02/25/17 80-82 L  1 5 - 6 - 6  2 - 5 - 0  2 0 - 5 - 3 DNP  1 5 - 2 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 1
TENNESSEE 03/01/17 92-82 W  2 4 - 4 - 2  1 0 - 6 - 0  6 - 3 - 1 DNP  9 - 2 - 3  3 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 1
at Mississippi State 03-04-17 76-88 L  1 4 - 2 - 0  1 2 - 1 2 - 2  1 5 - 3 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 1 - 2  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
vs Mississippi State 03/08/17 52-79 L  6 - 1 - 1  6 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 2 DNP  1 3 - 3 - 4  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 0

11 12 15 20 21 32 44

Opponent Date Score PATTERSON, GRAVES,MAR VIAL,REED BRIDGEWATE EPPS,AARON VICTOR II, SIMS,WAYDE

WOFFORD 11/12/16 91-69 W  7 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 9 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 8 - 0
SOUTHERN MISS 11/15/16 78-61 W  7 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 6 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 4 - 1
NORTH FLORIDA 11/18/16 78-70 W  1 - 4 - 8  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 6 - 1 DNP  0 - 1 - 0
vs Wichita State 11/23/16 47-82 L  7 - 9 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  2 - 2 - 1  5 - 5 - 0  2 - 3 - 0
vs Old Dominion 11/24/16 66-60 W  2 - 7 - 2 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 4 - 0  4 - 3 - 1  8 - 3 - 0
vs VCU 11/25/16 74-85 L  2 - 3 - 7  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 4 - 1  8 - 4 - 2  4 - 3 - 0
HOUSTON 11/29/16 84-65 W  5 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 7 - 1  1 3 - 9 - 1  7 - 2 - 1
NORTH CAROLINA CENTR 12/13/16 70-66 W  0 - 2 - 5  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  2 - 3 - 0  8 - 1 1 - 1  0 - 2 - 0
TEXAS SOUTHERN 12/17/16 88-80 W  1 2 - 4 - 4 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 2 - 0  1 4 - 1 0 - 2  2 - 0 - 0
COLLEGE OF CHARLESTO 12/19/16 75-65 W  4 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 1 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 1
at Wake Forest 12/22/16 76-110 L  6 - 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 9 - 0  5 - 3 - 0
VANDERBILT 12/29/16 89-96 L  1 1 - 3 - 6 DNP DNP  4 - 1 - 0  3 - 4 - 1 DNP  1 4 - 6 - 2
at Mizzou 1-4-17 88-77 W  1 1 - 4 - 3 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 4 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 8 - 2
MISSISSIPPI STATE 01/07/17 78-95 L  6 - 3 - 6 DNP DNP  1 - 1 - 0  2 - 4 - 1 DNP  4 - 5 - 0
at Texas A&M 01/11/17 62-92 L  8 - 3 - 4  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 6 - 1 DNP  8 - 3 - 0
ALABAMA 01/14/17 66-81 L  8 - 3 - 3 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 7 - 2 DNP  4 - 4 - 0
at Auburn 01/18/17 74-78 L  8 - 2 - 4 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 1 3 - 0 DNP  4 - 2 - 0
at Arkansas 01/21/17 86-99 L  5 - 5 - 4 DNP DNP DNP  4 - 5 - 0 DNP  9 - 1 - 2
FLORIDA 01/25/17 71-106 L  7 - 3 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 7 - 1
at Texas Tech 01/28/17 64-77 L  8 - 3 - 6 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 2 - 1
SOUTH CAROLINA 02/01/17 63-88 L  6 - 2 - 3 DNP DNP  2 - 4 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  8 - 1 1 - 0
TEXAS A&M 02/04/17 73-85 L  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 3 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 8 - 1
at Kentucky 02-07-17 85-92 L  6 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  9 - 3 - 1 DNP  6 - 2 - 1
ARKANSAS 02/11/17 70-78 L  6 - 1 - 2 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 1  4 - 3 - 0 DNP  8 - 5 - 0
at Ole Miss 2/14/17 76-96 L  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  1 1 - 1 1 - 2 DNP  0 - 2 - 1
at Alabama 2/18/17 72-90 L  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 4 - 0
AUBURN 02/21/17 75-98 L  5 - 0 - 2  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 2 - 0 DNP  6 - 8 - 1
at Georgia 02/25/17 80-82 L  7 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP  9 - 2 - 1  3 - 1 - 1 DNP  9 - 5 - 0
TENNESSEE 03/01/17 92-82 W  2 2 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 3 - 1  1 0 - 6 - 0 DNP  4 - 1 - 2
at Mississippi State 03-04-17 76-88 L  2 - 1 - 6  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 5 - 0 DNP  4 - 0 - 0
vs Mississippi State 03/08/17 52-79 L  0 - 7 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  8 - 6 - 0 DNP  4 - 3 - 0



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
LSU Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 09, 2017)

All games

45

Opponent Date Score EDDLESTONE

WOFFORD 11/12/16 91-69 W DNP
SOUTHERN MISS 11/15/16 78-61 W  0 - 0 - 0
NORTH FLORIDA 11/18/16 78-70 W DNP
vs Wichita State 11/23/16 47-82 L DNP
vs Old Dominion 11/24/16 66-60 W DNP
vs VCU 11/25/16 74-85 L DNP
HOUSTON 11/29/16 84-65 W  0 - 0 - 0
NORTH CAROLINA CENTR 12/13/16 70-66 W DNP
TEXAS SOUTHERN 12/17/16 88-80 W DNP
COLLEGE OF CHARLESTO 12/19/16 75-65 W DNP
at Wake Forest 12/22/16 76-110 L DNP
VANDERBILT 12/29/16 89-96 L DNP
at Mizzou 1-4-17 88-77 W DNP
MISSISSIPPI STATE 01/07/17 78-95 L DNP
at Texas A&M 01/11/17 62-92 L DNP
ALABAMA 01/14/17 66-81 L DNP
at Auburn 01/18/17 74-78 L DNP
at Arkansas 01/21/17 86-99 L DNP
FLORIDA 01/25/17 71-106 L  0 - 0 - 0
at Texas Tech 01/28/17 64-77 L DNP
SOUTH CAROLINA 02/01/17 63-88 L  6 - 4 - 0
TEXAS A&M 02/04/17 73-85 L DNP
at Kentucky 02-07-17 85-92 L  0 - 1 - 0
ARKANSAS 02/11/17 70-78 L DNP
at Ole Miss 2/14/17 76-96 L  3 - 3 - 0
at Alabama 2/18/17 72-90 L  0 - 6 - 0
AUBURN 02/21/17 75-98 L  3 - 2 - 1
at Georgia 02/25/17 80-82 L  0 - 2 - 0
TENNESSEE 03/01/17 92-82 W  4 - 3 - 0
at Mississippi State 03-04-17 76-88 L  2 - 4 - 0
vs Mississippi State 03/08/17 52-79 L  0 - 1 - 0



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
LSU Team High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 09, 2017)

All games

LSU - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 92 TENNESSEE (03/01/17)
91 WOFFORD (11/12/16)
89 VANDERBILT (12/29/16)
88 at Mizzou (1-4-17)
88 TEXAS SOUTHERN (12/17/16)

FIELD GOALS MADE 36 HOUSTON (11/29/16)
35 at Mizzou (1-4-17)
34 WOFFORD (11/12/16)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 74 at Auburn (01/18/17)
73 at Mizzou (1-4-17)
72 MISSISSIPPI STATE (01/07/17)
72 HOUSTON (11/29/16)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .574 (31-54) VANDERBILT (12/29/16)
.536 (30-56) SOUTHERN MISS (11/15/16)
.524 (33-63) TEXAS SOUTHERN (12/17/16)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 17 VANDERBILT (12/29/16)
10 at Kentucky (02-07-17)

9 at Texas Tech (01/28/17)
9 MISSISSIPPI STATE (01/07/17)
9 SOUTHERN MISS (11/15/16)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 28 VANDERBILT (12/29/16)
27 MISSISSIPPI STATE (01/07/17)
26 at Auburn (01/18/17)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .607 (17-28) VANDERBILT (12/29/16)
.563 (9-16) SOUTHERN MISS (11/15/16)
.471 (8-17) TEXAS SOUTHERN (12/17/16)

FREE THROWS MADE 27 TENNESSEE (03/01/17)
24 at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
19 at Mississippi State (03-04-17)
19 AUBURN (02/21/17)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 37 TENNESSEE (03/01/17)
35 at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
30 at Arkansas (01/21/17)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (13-13) TEXAS A&M (02/04/17)
.905 (19-21) AUBURN (02/21/17)
.857 (18-21) at Ole Miss (2/14/17)

REBOUNDS 50 ARKANSAS (02/11/17)
46 at Auburn (01/18/17)
46 HOUSTON (11/29/16)

ASSISTS 23 HOUSTON (11/29/16)
18 VANDERBILT (12/29/16)
17 at Mizzou (1-4-17)

STEALS 10 at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
9 TENNESSEE (03/01/17)
9 at Mizzou (1-4-17)
9 vs Wichita State (11/23/16)
9 WOFFORD (11/12/16)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 HOUSTON (11/29/16)
8 TEXAS SOUTHERN (12/17/16)
6 COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON (12/19/16)
6 vs Wichita State (11/23/16)

TURNOVERS 22 SOUTH CAROLINA (02/01/17)
21 vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)
19 vs Mississippi State (03/08/17)
19 at Ole Miss (2/14/17)

FOULS 24 at Arkansas (01/21/17)
24 NORTH FLORIDA (11/18/16)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
LSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 09, 2017)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 110 at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
106 FLORIDA (01/25/17)

99 at Arkansas (01/21/17)
98 AUBURN (02/21/17)
96 at Ole Miss (2/14/17)
96 VANDERBILT (12/29/16)

FIELD GOALS MADE 41 at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
36 at Mississippi State (03-04-17)
36 FLORIDA (01/25/17)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 69 at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
69 vs Wichita State (11/23/16)
66 at Mississippi State (03-04-17)
66 at Auburn (01/18/17)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .594 (41-69) at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
.567 (34-60) at Texas A&M (01/11/17)
.563 (36-64) FLORIDA (01/25/17)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 19 FLORIDA (01/25/17)
16 VANDERBILT (12/29/16)
16 at Wake Forest (12/22/16)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 33 FLORIDA (01/25/17)
32 VANDERBILT (12/29/16)
31 AUBURN (02/21/17)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .615 (16-26) at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
.576 (19-33) FLORIDA (01/25/17)
.522 (12-23) at Texas Tech (01/28/17)

FREE THROWS MADE 25 at Arkansas (01/21/17)
22 TENNESSEE (03/01/17)
21 at Kentucky (02-07-17)
21 SOUTH CAROLINA (02/01/17)
21 ALABAMA (01/14/17)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 35 at Arkansas (01/21/17)
32 ALABAMA (01/14/17)
31 SOUTH CAROLINA (02/01/17)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (13-13) WOFFORD (11/12/16)
.923 (12-13) vs Mississippi State (03/08/17)
.900 (18-20) at Ole Miss (2/14/17)

REBOUNDS 55 vs Wichita State (11/23/16)
47 at Texas A&M (01/11/17)
44 at Arkansas (01/21/17)
44 NORTH FLORIDA (11/18/16)

ASSISTS 24 FLORIDA (01/25/17)
24 at Texas A&M (01/11/17)
22 at Wake Forest (12/22/16)

STEALS 14 at Ole Miss (2/14/17)
14 vs VCU (11/25/16)
12 vs Mississippi State (03/08/17)

BLOCKED SHOTS 11 at Texas A&M (01/11/17)
8 at Auburn (01/18/17)
7 ARKANSAS (02/11/17)

TURNOVERS 20 NORTH FLORIDA (11/18/16)
19 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (12/13/16)
15 at Texas A&M (01/11/17)

FOULS 28 at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
26 at Arkansas (01/21/17)
24 TENNESSEE (03/01/17)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
LSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 09, 2017)

All games

LSU - GAME LOWS

POINTS 47 vs Wichita State (11/23/16)
52 vs Mississippi State (03/08/17)
62 at Texas A&M (01/11/17)
63 SOUTH CAROLINA (02/01/17)
64 at Texas Tech (01/28/17)

FIELD GOALS MADE 18 vs Wichita State (11/23/16)
18 vs Mississippi State (03/08/17)
23 ALABAMA (01/14/17)
23 at Texas Tech (01/28/17)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 49 at Texas Tech (01/28/17)
50 vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)
54 VANDERBILT (12/29/16)
54 ALABAMA (01/14/17)
54 at Alabama (2/18/17)
54 vs Mississippi State (03/08/17)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .281 (18-64) vs Wichita State (11/23/16)
.333 (18-54) vs Mississippi State (03/08/17)
.368 (25-68) at Texas A&M (01/11/17)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 1 vs Mississippi State (03/08/17)
2 FLORIDA (01/25/17)
3 vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)
3 COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON (12/19/16)
3 at Texas A&M (01/11/17)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON (12/19/16)
12 vs VCU (11/25/16)
13 at Alabama (2/18/17)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .045 (1-22) vs Mississippi State (03/08/17)
.118 (2-17) FLORIDA (01/25/17)
.160 (4-25) vs Wichita State (11/23/16)

FREE THROWS MADE 4 HOUSTON (11/29/16)
5 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (12/13/16)
7 vs Wichita State (11/23/16)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 9 HOUSTON (11/29/16)
11 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (12/13/16)
13 vs Wichita State (11/23/16)
13 at Auburn (01/18/17)
13 TEXAS A&M (02/04/17)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .444 (4-9) HOUSTON (11/29/16)
.455 (5-11) NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (12/13/16)
.474 (9-19) SOUTHERN MISS (11/15/16)

REBOUNDS 25 at Texas Tech (01/28/17)
26 at Kentucky (02-07-17)
28 at Alabama (2/18/17)

ASSISTS 6 vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)
8 vs Wichita State (11/23/16)
8 at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
8 vs Mississippi State (03/08/17)

STEALS 2 at Texas Tech (01/28/17)
2 TEXAS A&M (02/04/17)
3 vs VCU (11/25/16)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Texas A&M (01/11/17)
0 AUBURN (02/21/17)
1 FLORIDA (01/25/17)
1 at Kentucky (02-07-17)
1 ARKANSAS (02/11/17)
1 at Ole Miss (2/14/17)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
LSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 09, 2017)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 60 vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)
61 SOUTHERN MISS (11/15/16)
65 HOUSTON (11/29/16)
65 COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON (12/19/16)
66 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (12/13/16)

FIELD GOALS MADE 21 HOUSTON (11/29/16)
23 vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)
23 COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON (12/19/16)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 52 HOUSTON (11/29/16)
52 at Texas Tech (01/28/17)
53 ARKANSAS (02/11/17)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .365 (23-63) vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)
.365 (23-63) COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON (12/19/16)
.369 (24-65) WOFFORD (11/12/16)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 2 COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON (12/19/16)
4 SOUTHERN MISS (11/15/16)
5 HOUSTON (11/29/16)
5 at Auburn (01/18/17)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 16 at Arkansas (01/21/17)
17 vs VCU (11/25/16)
17 HOUSTON (11/29/16)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .111 (2-18) COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON (12/19/16)
.167 (4-24) SOUTHERN MISS (11/15/16)
.238 (5-21) at Auburn (01/18/17)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (12/13/16)
8 vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)
9 SOUTHERN MISS (11/15/16)
9 at Mississippi State (03-04-17)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 11 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (12/13/16)
13 WOFFORD (11/12/16)
13 at Mississippi State (03-04-17)
13 vs Mississippi State (03/08/17)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .455 (5-11) NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (12/13/16)
.464 (13-28) NORTH FLORIDA (11/18/16)
.533 (8-15) vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)

REBOUNDS 28 HOUSTON (11/29/16)
29 COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON (12/19/16)
29 VANDERBILT (12/29/16)
29 at Ole Miss (2/14/17)
29 at Georgia (02/25/17)

ASSISTS 5 HOUSTON (11/29/16)
9 WOFFORD (11/12/16)
9 COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON (12/19/16)

STEALS 1 SOUTHERN MISS (11/15/16)
2 WOFFORD (11/12/16)
2 HOUSTON (11/29/16)
2 at Texas Tech (01/28/17)
2 TENNESSEE (03/01/17)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 WOFFORD (11/12/16)
0 vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)
0 at Alabama (2/18/17)

TURNOVERS 8 vs VCU (11/25/16)
8 TEXAS A&M (02/04/17)
9 COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON (12/19/16)

FOULS 13 TEXAS A&M (02/04/17)
14 vs Wichita State (11/23/16)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
LSU Player High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 09, 2017)

All games

LSU - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 31 Blakeney, Antonio at Kentucky (02-07-17)
29 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs Auburn (02/21/17)
29 BLAKENEY, Antonio at Ole Miss (2/14/17)
28 BLAKENEY, Antonio at Alabama (2/18/17)
27 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs North Carolina Central (12/13/16)
26 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs Southern Miss (11/15/16)
24 SAMPSON, Brandon vs Tennessee (03/01/17)
24 BLAKENEY, Antonio at Mizzou (1-4-17)
24 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs Vanderbilt (12/29/16)
24 SAMPSON, Brandon vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)

Field Goals Made 12 Blakeney, Antonio at Kentucky (02-07-17)
11 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs North Carolina Central (12/13/16)
10 BLAKENEY, Antonio at Ole Miss (2/14/17)
10 BLAKENEY, Antonio at Mizzou (1-4-17)
10 REATH, Duop vs College of Charleston (12/19/16)
10 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs Houston (11/29/16)

Field Goal Att. 23 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs Houston (11/29/16)
20 BLAKENEY, Antonio at Mizzou (1-4-17)
19 Blakeney, Antonio at Kentucky (02-07-17)

FG Pct (min 6 made) .778 (7-9) REATH, Duop vs North Carolina Central (12/13/16)
.750 (6-8) Reath, Duop at Auburn (01/18/17)
.700 (7-10) SAMPSON, Brandon vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)
.700 (7-10) EPPS, Aaron vs Wofford (11/12/16)

3-Point FG Made 5 BLAKENEY, Antonio at Ole Miss (2/14/17)
4 Blakeney, Antonio at Kentucky (02-07-17)
4 SIMS, Wayde vs Vanderbilt (12/29/16)
4 SAMPSON, Brandon vs Vanderbilt (12/29/16)
4 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs North Carolina Central (12/13/16)
4 SAMPSON, Brandon vs Houston (11/29/16)

3-Point FG Att. 8 BLAKENEY, Antonio at Georgia (02/25/17)
8 PATTERSON, Jalyn at Auburn (01/18/17)
7 BLAKENEY, Antonio at Mississippi State (03-04-17)
7 BLAKENEY, Antonio at Ole Miss (2/14/17)
7 Blakeney, Antonio at Kentucky (02-07-17)
7 BLAKENEY, Antonio at Texas Tech (01/28/17)
7 SAMPSON, Brandon vs Houston (11/29/16)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 4 made) .800 (4-5) SAMPSON, Brandon vs Vanderbilt (12/29/16)
.714 (5-7) BLAKENEY, Antonio at Ole Miss (2/14/17)
.667 (4-6) SIMS, Wayde vs Vanderbilt (12/29/16)
.667 (4-6) BLAKENEY, Antonio vs North Carolina Central (12/13/16)

Free Throws Made 11 SAMPSON, Brandon vs Tennessee (03/01/17)
10 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs Auburn (02/21/17)
9 SAMPSON, Brandon vs Texas A&M (02/04/17)
9 MAYS,SKYLAR at Arkansas (01/21/17)
9 SAMPSON, Brandon vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)

Free Throw Att. 12 SAMPSON, Brandon vs Tennessee (03/01/17)
12 BLAKENEY, Antonio at Alabama (2/18/17)
11 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs Auburn (02/21/17)
11 MAYS,SKYLAR at Arkansas (01/21/17)

FT Pct (min 8 made) 1.000 (9-9) SAMPSON, Brandon vs Texas A&M (02/04/17)
1.000 (9-9) SAMPSON, Brandon vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)
.917 (11-12) SAMPSON, Brandon vs Tennessee (03/01/17)

Rebounds 16 REATH, Duop vs Texas A&M (02/04/17)



15 REATH, Duop vs Arkansas (02/11/17)
14 REATH, Duop vs Wofford (11/12/16)
13 EPPS, Aaron at Auburn (01/18/17)
13 REATH, Duop vs Mississippi State (01/07/17)

Assists 11 MAYS, Skylar vs Houston (11/29/16)
8 PATTERSON, Jalyn vs North Florida (11/18/16)
7 MAYS, Skylar vs Florida (01/25/17)
7 PATTERSON, Jalyn vs VCU (11/25/16)
6 PATTERSON, Jalyn at Mississippi State (03-04-17)
6 SAMPSON, Brandon at Georgia (02/25/17)
6 PATTERSON, Jalyn at Texas Tech (01/28/17)
6 MAYS,SKYLAR at Arkansas (01/21/17)
6 PATTERSON, Jalyn vs Mississippi State (01/07/17)
6 PATTERSON, Jalyn vs Vanderbilt (12/29/16)
6 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs Southern Miss (11/15/16)
6 MAYS, Skylar vs Southern Miss (11/15/16)
6 MAYS, Skylar vs Wofford (11/12/16)

Steals 4 MAYS, Skylar at Mississippi State (03-04-17)
4 PATTERSON, Jalyn vs Tennessee (03/01/17)
4 MAYS, Skylar at Ole Miss (2/14/17)
4 VICTOR II, Craig vs Houston (11/29/16)
3 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs Auburn (02/21/17)
3 PATTERSON, Jalyn at Auburn (01/18/17)
3 SIMS, Wayde vs Alabama (01/14/17)
3 SIMS, Wayde at Texas A&M (01/11/17)
3 PATTERSON, Jalyn at Mizzou (1-4-17)
3 MAYS, Skylar at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
3 PATTERSON, Jalyn vs Texas Southern (12/17/16)
3 REATH, Duop vs Wofford (11/12/16)

Blocked Shots 5 REATH, Duop vs Houston (11/29/16)
3 REATH, Duop vs Alabama (01/14/17)
3 REATH, Duop vs Mississippi State (01/07/17)
3 REATH, Duop at Mizzou (1-4-17)
3 REATH, Duop vs College of Charleston (12/19/16)
3 SAMPSON, Brandon vs Houston (11/29/16)
3 REATH, Duop vs Wofford (11/12/16)

Turnovers 6 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs Arkansas (02/11/17)
6 PATTERSON, Jalyn vs South Carolina (02/01/17)
6 MAYS, Skylar vs South Carolina (02/01/17)
6 REATH, Duop vs Vanderbilt (12/29/16)
6 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)

Fouls 5 EDDLESTONE, Brandon vs Tennessee (03/01/17)
5 REATH, Duop vs Auburn (02/21/17)
5 SIMS, Wayde at Ole Miss (2/14/17)
5 REATH, Duop at Ole Miss (2/14/17)
5 EPPS, Aaron at Kentucky (02-07-17)
5 REATH, Duop vs Alabama (01/14/17)
5 REATH, Duop at Mizzou (1-4-17)
5 EPPS, Aaron vs Vanderbilt (12/29/16)
5 REATH, Duop vs North Florida (11/18/16)
5 REATH, Duop vs Southern Miss (11/15/16)

Minutes 38 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs Auburn (02/21/17)
38 BLAKENEY, Antonio at Ole Miss (2/14/17)



38 REATH, Duop vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)
37 SAMPSON, Brandon at Georgia (02/25/17)
37 BLAKENEY, Antonio at Georgia (02/25/17)
36 Blakeney, Antonio at Kentucky (02-07-17)
36 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs Texas A&M (02/04/17)
36 BLAKENEY, Antonio at Texas Tech (01/28/17)
36 MAYS, Skylar vs Florida (01/25/17)
36 PATTERSON, Jalyn at Auburn (01/18/17)
36 BLAKENEY, Antonio at Mizzou (1-4-17)
36 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs College of Charleston (12/19/16)
36 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs North Florida (11/18/16)
36 BLAKENEY, Antonio vs Southern Miss (11/15/16)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
LSU Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 09, 2017)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 33 Davis,Terence at Ole Miss (2/14/17)
29 Frazier, J.J. at Georgia (02/25/17)
28 Dinos Mitoglou at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
25 Smith, Zach at Texas Tech (01/28/17)
24 Robinson, Devin vs Florida (01/25/17)
24 KINGSLEY,MOSES at Arkansas (01/21/17)
24 Collins, Corban vs Alabama (01/14/17)
24 LACHANCE, Riley vs Vanderbilt (12/29/16)

Field Goals Made 13 Davis,Terence at Ole Miss (2/14/17)
10 KINGSLEY,MOSES at Arkansas (01/21/17)
10 Dinos Mitoglou at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
9 Frazier, J.J. at Georgia (02/25/17)
9 Robinson, Devin vs Florida (01/25/17)

Field Goal Att. 21 Davis,Terence at Ole Miss (2/14/17)
20 COLE, Patrick vs North Carolina Central (12/13/16)
18 Frazier, J.J. at Georgia (02/25/17)
18 KINGSLEY,MOSES at Arkansas (01/21/17)
18 Chealey, Joe vs College of Charleston (12/19/16)
18 Fletcher Magee vs Wofford (11/12/16)

FG Pct (min 6 made) .889 (8-9) TILLMAN, Justin vs VCU (11/25/16)
.857 (6-7) Hall, Donta vs Alabama (01/14/17)
.857 (6-7) Keyshawn Woods at Wake Forest (12/22/16)

3-Point FG Made 8 Dinos Mitoglou at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
7 Collins, Corban vs Alabama (01/14/17)
5 Brown, Bryce vs Auburn (02/21/17)
5 HANNAHS,DUSTY vs Arkansas (02/11/17)
5 Hester, Eric vs Florida (01/25/17)
5 Robinson, Devin vs Florida (01/25/17)

3-Point FG Att. 11 Collins, Corban vs Alabama (01/14/17)
11 Dinos Mitoglou at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
10 Tyson Carter vs Mississippi State (03/08/17)
10 HANNAHS,DUSTY vs Arkansas (02/11/17)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 4 made) 1.000 (5-5) Hester, Eric vs Florida (01/25/17)
.727 (8-11) Dinos Mitoglou at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
.667 (4-6) Nathan Hoover vs Wofford (11/12/16)

Free Throws Made 10 Frazier, J.J. at Georgia (02/25/17)
9 Williams,Grant vs Tennessee (03/01/17)
9 FISHER-DAVIS, Matthe vs Vanderbilt (12/29/16)
9 Chealey, Joe vs College of Charleston (12/19/16)
7 Q Weatherspoon vs Mississippi State (03/08/17)
7 McLemore, Anfernee vs Auburn (02/21/17)
7 Smith, Zach at Texas Tech (01/28/17)
7 Admon Gilder at Texas A&M (01/11/17)
7 Aric Holman vs Mississippi State (01/07/17)
7 GEIST at Mizzou (1-4-17)
7 Lofton, Zach vs Texas Southern (12/17/16)

Free Throw Att. 12 FISHER-DAVIS, Matthe vs Vanderbilt (12/29/16)
11 Williams,Grant vs Tennessee (03/01/17)
11 Frazier, J.J. at Georgia (02/25/17)

FT Pct (min 8 made) 1.000 (9-9) Chealey, Joe vs College of Charleston (12/19/16)
.909 (10-11) Frazier, J.J. at Georgia (02/25/17)
.818 (9-11) Williams,Grant vs Tennessee (03/01/17)

Rebounds 16 Olaniyan, Bola at Alabama (2/18/17)



15 Griffin, Derrick vs Texas Southern (12/17/16)
14 Williams,Grant vs Tennessee (03/01/17)
12 STITH, Brandan vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)
11 ROBERSON, Jeff vs Vanderbilt (12/29/16)

Assists 13 IJ Ready at Mississippi State (03-04-17)
11 Bryant Crawford at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
10 Chiozza, Chris vs Florida (01/25/17)
9 COLE, Patrick vs North Carolina Central (12/13/16)
9 LEWIS, JeQuan vs VCU (11/25/16)

Steals 7 Brooks,Rasheed at Ole Miss (2/14/17)
4 Bryant Crawford at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
3 Lamar Peters vs Mississippi State (03/08/17)
3 Davis,Terence at Ole Miss (2/14/17)
3 THOMAS,DUSTIN vs Arkansas (02/11/17)
3 Fox, De'Aaron at Kentucky (02-07-17)
3 DJ Hogg vs Texas A&M (02/04/17)
3 Q Weatherspoon vs Mississippi State (01/07/17)
3 Pointer, Marquise vs College of Charleston (12/19/16)
3 LEWIS, JeQuan vs VCU (11/25/16)
3 BURGESS, Jordan vs VCU (11/25/16)
3 WILLIAMS, Jonathan vs VCU (11/25/16)
3 CAVER, Ahmad vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)

Blocked Shots 5 KINGSLEY,MOSES vs Arkansas (02/11/17)
4 Williams,Grant vs Tennessee (03/01/17)
4 Robert Williams vs Texas A&M (02/04/17)
4 Robert Williams at Texas A&M (01/11/17)
4 Doral Moore at Wake Forest (12/22/16)
4 RANSOM, Will vs North Carolina Central (12/13/16)
4 DAVENPORT, Chris vs North Florida (11/18/16)

Turnovers 11 DAVENPORT, Chris vs North Florida (11/18/16)
10 COLE, Patrick vs North Carolina Central (12/13/16)
6 Q Weatherspoon vs Mississippi State (01/07/17)

Fouls 5 Williams,Grant vs Tennessee (03/01/17)
5 Gabriel, Wenyen at Kentucky (02-07-17)
5 COOK,ARLANDO at Arkansas (01/21/17)
5 Key, Braxton vs Alabama (01/14/17)
5 PURYEAR at Mizzou (1-4-17)
5 Lofton, Zach vs Texas Southern (12/17/16)
5 BAKER, Jordan vs Old Dominion (11/24/16)
5 BODAGER, Aaron vs North Florida (11/18/16)
5 BANKS, Romelo vs North Florida (11/18/16)
5 DAVIS,Eddie vs Southern Miss (11/15/16)
5 ROWE,Tim vs Southern Miss (11/15/16)


